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135
1,395

244
14

577
761
853
130
197
346
302
386

0
758
785

3,529

Unknown Gender 486
5,315
4,611Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 768
891AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

514
1,624
6,615Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
6,090
2,029Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

893
747
653First Time

Enrollment Status

8,232
Day Only Night Only

1,021
Day/Eve

1,112

1,670
Not Attended

576
Withdrawals

1,300
Noncredit

6,486
Part Time .1-6 Units

3,731 2,755
6.1-11.9

1,047
15+ Units

1,539
12-15 Units

2,586
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

10,412 6.9 2,910.9
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

All RegionsRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

4,230
2,571

808
634
536
662
968

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

297
186

3,723
37

5,114
592
437

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

All

4,314

15.6%

7.5%
7.3%
0.0%
3.7%
2.9%
3.3%
1.9%
1.2%
8.2%
7.3%
5.5%
0.1%
2.3%

13.4%
1.3%

Unknown 3

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 26

Transfer related goals
4,287

41.4%
41.2%

40.6%
24.7%
7.8%
6.1%
5.1%
6.4%
9.3%
0.0%

4.2%
5.7%

49.1%
0.2%
0.4%

35.8%
1.8%
2.9%

6.3%

63.5%

0.0%
58.5%
19.5%
8.6%
7.2% 33.9%

4.7%
51.0%
44.3%

7.4%
8.6%
4.9%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: All

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

All Regions

Paso Robles High 2410
Atascadero High 156
Arroyo Grande High 115
Liberty High (Continuation) 96
Morro Bay High 95
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 95
San Luis Obispo High 76
Templeton Independent Study Hi 74
Pacific Beach High 62
Paloma Creek High School 62
Templeton High 63
Independence High-Paso Robles 32
Pacific View Academy 33
SLO County Juvenile Court 31
Nipomo High 33
Shandon High/Middle 11
Central Coast New Tech High 11
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 11
Mission College Preparatory 11
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 10
Paso Robles Independent Study 10
Advanced Christian Training Sc 11
Lopez Continuation High 10
Oak Hills High (CONT.) 10
SLO County Community School 11
Coast Union High 10
All Local 13269
Non-local High Schools 81 521
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55
919
171

7
276
144
324
55

128
187
176
191

0
496
592

2,584

Unknown Gender 317
3,439
2,549Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 394
573AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

384
1,266
3,688Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
3,919
1,145Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

523
469
249First Time

Enrollment Status

5,277
Day Only Night Only

183
Day/Eve

832

1,670
Not Attended

365
Withdrawals

268
Noncredit

4,004
Part Time .1-6 Units

2,041 1,963
6.1-11.9

856
15+ Units

1,170
12-15 Units

2,026
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

6,305 8.2 1,964.6
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

Distance LearningRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

2,789
1,728

466
348
317
346
311

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

182
95

2,212
20

3,245
422
109

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

DE

3,176

20.1%

9.4%
7.9%
0.0%
3.0%
2.8%
3.0%
2.0%
0.9%
5.1%
2.3%
4.4%
0.1%
2.7%

14.6%
0.9%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 20

Transfer related goals
3,080

50.4%
48.9%

44.2%
27.4%
7.4%
5.5%
5.0%
5.5%
4.9%
0.0%

1.7%
6.7%

51.5%
0.3%
0.3%

35.1%
1.5%
2.9%

3.9%

58.5%

0.0%
62.2%
18.2%
8.3%
7.4% 41.0%

5.0%
54.5%
40.4%

6.2%
9.1%
6.1%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: DE

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

Distance Learning

Paso Robles High 147
Arroyo Grande High 94
Atascadero High 83
Liberty High (Continuation) 65
San Luis Obispo High 54
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 54
Morro Bay High 42
Templeton Independent Study Hi 42
Pacific Beach High 31
Templeton High 31
SLO County Juvenile Court 21
Pacific View Academy 22
Nipomo High 22
Lopez Continuation High 10
Mission College Preparatory 11
Advanced Christian Training Sc 11
Oak Hills High (CONT.) 10
Independence High-Paso Robles 11
Paloma Creek High School 11
SLO County Community School 11
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 11
All Local 7544
Non-local High Schools 45 174
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35
425
102

4
286
217
344
55
50

150
157
181

0
357
483

2,047

Unknown Gender 263
2,188
2,442Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 374
389AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

314
1,051
2,765Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
3,684

327Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

291
342
249First Time

Enrollment Status

3,629
Day Only Night Only

416
Day/Eve

814

1,670
Not Attended

199
Withdrawals

420
Noncredit

2,440
Part Time .1-6 Units

1,022 1,418
6.1-11.9

844
15+ Units

1,179
12-15 Units

2,023
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

4,893 9.2 1,901.8
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

San Luis ObispoRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

1,914
1,557

361
236
166
240
416

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

155
84

1,560
23

2,477
301
281

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SLO

2,530

21.5%

9.9%
7.3%
0.0%
3.7%
3.2%
3.1%
1.0%
1.1%
7.0%
4.4%
5.8%
0.1%
2.1%
8.7%
0.7%

Unknown 3

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 12

Transfer related goals
2,404

51.7%
49.1%

39.1%
31.8%
7.4%
4.8%
3.4%
4.9%
8.5%
0.1%

5.7%
6.2%

50.6%
0.2%
0.5%

31.9%
1.7%
3.2%

5.1%

56.5%

0.0%
75.3%
6.7%
5.9%
7.0% 41.8%

5.4%
44.7%
49.9%

7.6%
8.0%
6.4%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SLO

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

San Luis Obispo

Morro Bay High 84
Atascadero High 53
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 41
Paloma Creek High School 41
San Luis Obispo High 43
Pacific Beach High 41
Templeton Independent Study Hi 32
Paso Robles High 31
Templeton High 22
Arroyo Grande High 22
Pacific View Academy 22
Nipomo High 22
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 11
Liberty High (Continuation) 11
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 10
SLO County Juvenile Court 10
Independence High-Paso Robles 11
SLO County Community School 11
Central Coast New Tech High 11
All Local 5029
Non-local High Schools 34 199
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52
280
15
3

58
324
181
37
29
68
30
71
0

100
78

347

Unknown Gender 56
916
701Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 66
85AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

59
180

1,283Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
824
442Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

153
69

185First Time
Enrollment Status

1,129
Day Only Night Only

348
Day/Eve

196

1,670
Not Attended

72
Withdrawals

484
Noncredit

875
Part Time .1-6 Units

499 376
6.1-11.9

133
15+ Units

164
12-15 Units

297
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

1,673 5.5 417.2
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

North CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

689
298
129
132
94

108
223

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

32
28

758
4

731
65
51

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

NC

425

10.8%

4.7%
6.0%
0.0%
4.2%
1.8%
4.1%
1.7%
2.2%

10.8%
19.4%
3.5%
0.2%
0.9%

16.7%
3.1%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 4

Transfer related goals
447

25.4%
26.7%

41.2%
17.8%
7.7%
7.9%
5.6%
6.5%

13.3%
0.0%

3.0%
3.9%

43.7%
0.2%
0.2%

45.3%
1.7%
1.9%

11.1%

76.7%

0.0%
49.3%
26.4%
9.1%
4.1% 20.7%

3.3%
54.8%
41.9%

3.9%
5.1%
3.5%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: NC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

North County

Paso Robles High 114
Liberty High (Continuation) 64
Atascadero High 52
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 43
Templeton Independent Study Hi 21
Independence High-Paso Robles 21
Templeton High 10
Paso Robles Independent Study 10
Arroyo Grande High 10
Shandon High/Middle 11
Paloma Creek High School 10
Coast Union High 10
All Local 3616
Non-local High Schools 12 149



Registration / Characteristics Report 4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM 
Page 9

==PROD=Spring 2024

2
56
3
2
7

119
70
1
2
3
7
4
0
9
7

136

Unknown Gender 8
217
203Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 10
4AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

0
2

412Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
112
253Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

20
2

41First Time
Enrollment Status

317
Day Only Night Only

110
Day/Eve

1

1,670
Not Attended

7
Withdrawals

166
Noncredit

254
Part Time .1-6 Units

252 2
6.1-11.9

0
15+ Units

1
12-15 Units

1
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

428 1.7 24.3
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

South CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

258
16
20
17
15
29
73

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

4
2

239
0

147
15
20

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SC

143

0.5%

1.6%
2.1%
0.0%
0.9%
1.6%
0.7%
0.5%
0.2%

16.4%
27.8%
1.6%
0.5%
0.7%

13.1%
0.5%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1

Transfer related goals
145

33.4%
33.9%

60.3%
3.7%
4.7%
4.0%
3.5%
6.8%

17.1%
0.0%

4.7%
3.5%

34.3%
0.2%
0.0%

55.8%
0.5%
0.9%

9.6%

96.3%

0.0%
26.2%
59.1%
4.7%
0.5% 31.8%

1.9%
50.7%
47.4%

2.3%
0.9%
0.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

South County

All Local 00
Non-local High Schools 4 41
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Enrollment by Region Combination
Region
DE 3609
SLO 2516
DE SLO 2212
NC 1128
DE NC 368
SC 416
NC SLO 86
DE NC SLO 104
DE SC 11
DE SC SLO 1

Term:
Cluster:
Division:
Department:
Subject:
Course Number:
CRN:
Credit Status:

Spring 2024
----------All Clusters----------
----------All Divisions----------

----------All Subjects----------
----------All Departments----------

Any

*** Report Control Information ***

Data as of: 4/29/2024


