

4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 1 ==PROD=

Region: All All Regions

Overall Students 10,412	Avg. Units 6.9		FTES 2,910.9	Age 19 & under 20-24	4,230 2,571	40.6% 24.7%
				25-29	808	7.8%
Full / Part Time	Students			30-34	634	6.1%
Full Time	12-15 Units	-	L5+ Units	35-39	536	5.1%
2,586	1,539		1,047	40-49	662	6.4%
				50+	968	9.3%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	3	0.0%
6,486	3,731		2,755			
				Ethnicity	207	2.00/
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian	297	2.9% 1.8%
1,300	576		1,670	Black or African American Hispanic / Latino	186 3,723	35.8%
				American Indian or Alaska Native	3,723	0.4%
Day / Evening St	tudents			Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	26	0.4%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	White	5,114	49.1%
8,232	1,021		1,112	Two or More Races	592	5.7%
				Unreported or Unknown	437	4.2%
Enrollment Statu	ıs			•		
First Time		653	6.3%	Educational Goals		
First Time Transfe	er	747	7.2%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	ar 3.529	33.9%
Returning		893	8.6%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	785	7.5%
Special Admin / H	S Enrichment	2,029	19.5%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	758	7.3%
Continuing		6,090	58.5%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	r 0	0.0%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	386	3.7%
				Discover career interest & goals	302	2.9%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills		3.3%
Freshmen (< 30 u		6,615	63.5%	Advance career & upgrade job skill		1.9%
Sophomore (30-59		1,624	15.6%	Maintain certificate & license	130	1.2%
60 or more units v	w/o degree	514	4.9%	Educational development	853	8.2%
AA/AS degree		891	8.6%	Improve basic skills	761	7.3%
BA/BS degree		768	7.4%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	577	5.5%
				Move noncredit to credit coursewor		0.1% 2.3%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs Undecided on goal	1,395	2.5% 13.4%
Male .		4,611	44.3%	Uncollected or unreported	135	1.3%
Female		5,315	51.0%	oriconected of diffepolited	100	1.5 /0
Unknown Gender		486	4.7%	Transfer related seeds	1 211	41 40/
				Transfer related goals Degree related goals	4,314 4,287	41.4% 41.2%
				Degree related goals	7,207	1 1.270



4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 2 ==PROD=

Region: All All Regions

riigh Schools (Incoming Fresh	men)	
Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Paso Robles High	10	24
Atascadero High	6	15
Arroyo Grande High	5	11
Liberty High (Continuation)	6	9
Morro Bay High	5	9
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	5	9
San Luis Obispo High	6	7
Templeton Independent Study Hi	4	7
Pacific Beach High	2	6
Paloma Creek High School	2	6
Templeton High	3	6
Independence High-Paso Robles	2	3 3 3 3
Pacific View Academy	3	3
SLO County Juvenile Court	1	3
Nipomo High	3	
Shandon High/Middle	1	1
Central Coast New Tech High	1	1
Leffingwell High (Cont.)	1	1
Mission College Preparatory	1	1
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce	0	1
Paso Robles Independent Study	0	1
Advanced Christian Training Sc	1	1
Lopez Continuation High	0	1
Oak Hills High (CONT.)	0	1
SLO County Community School	1	1
Coast Union High	0	1
All Local	69	132
Non-local High Schools	81	521



4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 3 ==PROD=

Region: DE Distance Learning

Overall Students	Avg. Units		FTES	Age		44.50/
6,305	8.2		1,964.6	19 & under 20-24	2,789 1,728	44.2% 27.4%
	_			25-29	466	7.4%
Full / Part Time				30-34	348	5.5%
Full Time	12-15 Units	1	L5+ Units	35-39	317	5.0%
2,026	1,170		856	40-49	346	5.5%
				50+	311	4.9%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	0	0.0%
4,004	2,041		1,963			
				Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian	182	2.9%
268	365		1,670	Black or African American	95	1.5%
			,	Hispanic / Latino	2,212	35.1%
Day / Evening St	tudents			American Indian or Alaska Native	20	0.3%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	20	0.3%
5,277	183		832	White	3,245	51.5%
3/2//	100		002	Two or More Races	422	6.7% 1.7%
Enrollment Statu	ıe			Unreported or Unknown	109	1./%
First Time	13	249	3.9%			
First Time Transfe	or	469	7.4%	Educational Goals	2 504	44.007
Returning	- 1	523	8.3%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year		41.0%
Special Admin / H	S Enrichment	1,145	18.2%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	592	9.4%
Continuing	S Emicinitene	3,919	62.2%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	496	7.9% 0.0%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer Vocational certificate w/o transfer	· 0 191	0.0% 3.0%
		-		Discover career interest & goals	176	3.0% 2.8%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills		3.0%
Freshmen (< 30 u	ınite)	3,688	58.5%	Advance career & upgrade job skills		2.0%
Sophomore (30-5		1,266	20.1%	Maintain certificate & license	55	0.9%
60 or more units v		384	6.1%	Educational development	324	5.1%
AA/AS degree	1,0 409.00	573	9.1%	Improve basic skills	144	2.3%
BA/BS degree		394	6.2%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	276	4.4%
4 3				Move noncredit to credit coursewor		0.1%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year regs		2.7%
Male		2,549	40.4%	Undecided on goal	919	14.6%
Female		3,439	54.5%	Uncollected or unreported	55	0.9%
Unknown Gender		317	5.0%			
		 -		Transfer related goals	3,176	50.4%
				Degree related goals	3,080	48.9%
					•	



4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 4 ==PROD=

Region: DE Distance Learning

High Schools	(Incoming	Freshmen)	
HIGH SCHOOLS		LI COIIIIEII)	

Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Paso Robles High	7	14
Arroyo Grande High	4	9
Atascadero High	3	8
Liberty High (Continuation)	5	6
San Luis Obispo High	4	5
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	4	5
Morro Bay High	2	4
Templeton Independent Study	/ Hi 2	4
Pacific Beach High	1	3
Templeton High	1	3
SLO County Juvenile Court	1	2
Pacific View Academy	2	2
Nipomo High	2	2
Lopez Continuation High	0	1
Mission College Preparatory	1	1
Advanced Christian Training S	Sc 1	1
Oak Hills High (CONT.)	0	1
Independence High-Paso Robl	es 1	1
Paloma Creek High School	1	1
SLO County Community School	1	1
Leffingwell High (Cont.)	1	1
All Local	44	75
Non-local High Schools	45	174



Region: SLO

Registration / Characteristics Report Spring 2024

4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 5 ==PROD=

San Luis Obispo

Overall Students	Avg. Units		FTES	Age 19 & under	1,914	39.1%
4,893	9.2		1,901.8	20-24	1,557	31.8%
				25-29	361	7.4%
Full / Part Time				30-34	236	4.8%
Full Time	12-15 Units		15+ Units	35-39	166	3.4%
2,023	1,179		844	40-49	240	4.9%
				50+ Unknown	416 3	8.5% 0.1%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	UTKHOWIT	3	0.1%
2,440	1,022		1,418	-1 · ·		
				Ethnicity	155	2.20/
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian Black or African American	155 84	3.2% 1.7%
420	199		1,670	Hispanic / Latino	1,560	31.9%
				American Indian or Alaska Native	23	0.5%
Day / Evening S	Students			Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	12	0.2%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	White	2,477	50.6%
3,629	416		814	Two or More Races	301	6.2%
				Unreported or Unknown	281	5.7%
Enrollment Sta	tus			·		
First Time		249	5.1%	Educational Goals		
First Time Trans	fer	342	7.0%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	ar 2,047	41.8%
Returning		291	5.9%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	483	9.9%
Special Admin /	HS Enrichment	327	6.7%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	357	7.3%
Continuing Unknown		3,684 0	75.3% 0.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer		0.0%
UHKHOWH		U	0.0%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	181	3.7%
11				Discover career interest & goals	157	3.2%
Level	!4-1	2.765	FC F0/	Prepare for new career & job skills		3.1%
Freshmen (< 30		2,765	56.5%	Advance career & upgrade job skill		1.0%
Sophomore (30- 60 or more units		1,051 314	21.5% 6.4%	Maintain certificate & license Educational development	55 344	1.1% 7.0%
AA/AS degree	w/o degree	389	8.0%	Improve basic skills	217	7.0% 4.4%
BA/BS degree		374	7.6%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	286	5.8%
bry bo degree		37 1	7.070	Move noncredit to credit coursewor		0.1%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year regs		2.1%
Male		2,442	49.9%	Undecided on goal	425	8.7%
Female		2,188	44.7%	Uncollected or unreported	35	0.7%
Unknown Gender	r	2,100	5.4%	•		
2				Transfer related goals	2,530	51.7%
				Degree related goals	2,404	49.1%
				-	-	



4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 6 ==PROD=

Region: SLO San Luis Obispo

Age 17-19	All Ages
4	8
3	5
1	4
1	4
3	4
1	4
2	3
1	3
	2
2	2
2	2
2	2
1	1
1	1
0	1
0	1
1	1
1	1
1	1
29	50
34	199
	3 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 9



4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 7 ==PROD=

Region: NC North County

Overall Students 1,673	Avg. Units 5.5		FTES 417.2	Age 19 & under 20-24	689 298	41.2% 17.8%
				25-29	129	7.7%
Full / Part Time				30-34	132	7.9%
Full Time	12-15 Units	-	L5+ Units	35-39	94	5.6%
297	164		133	40-49	108	6.5%
				50+	223	13.3%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	0	0.0%
875	499		376			
				Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian	32	1.9%
484	72		1,670	Black or African American	28	1.7%
				Hispanic / Latino	758	45.3% 0.2%
Day / Evening S	tudents			American Indian or Alaska Native Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	4 4	0.2%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	White	731	43.7%
1,129	348 ′		´´196	Two or More Races	65	3.9%
•				Unreported or Unknown	51	3.0%
Enrollment State	us			or eported or or action	31	3.070
First Time		185	11.1%	Educational Goals		
First Time Transf	er	69	4.1%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	347	20.7%
Returning		153	9.1%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	78	4.7%
Special Admin / F	S Enrichment	442	26.4%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	100	6.0%
Continuing		824	49.3%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	0	0.0%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	71	4.2%
				Discover career interest & goals	30	1.8%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills	68	4.1%
Freshmen (< 30 u	units)	1,283	76.7%	Advance career & upgrade job skills	29	1.7%
Sophomore (30-5	9.9 units)	180	10.8%	Maintain certificate & license	37	2.2%
60 or more units	w/o degree	59	3.5%	Educational development	181	10.8%
AA/AS degree		85	5.1%	Improve basic skills	324	19.4%
BA/BS degree		66	3.9%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	58	3.5%
				Move noncredit to credit coursework	3	0.2%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs	15	0.9%
Male		701	41.9%	Undecided on goal	280	16.7%
Female		916	54.8%	Uncollected or unreported	52	3.1%
Unknown Gender		56	3.3%			
				Transfer related goals	425	25.4%
				Degree related goals	447	26.7%



4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 8 ==PROD=

North County Region: NC

High Schools	(Incoming	Freshmen)
Local High cobe	s a la	Aaa 17 10

night Schools (Theolithing nes	1111 12 11 <i>)</i>	
Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Paso Robles High	4	11
Liberty High (Continuation)	4	6
Atascadero High	2	5
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	3	4
Templeton Independent Study H	-li 1	2
Independence High-Paso Robles	1	2
Templeton High	0	1
Paso Robles Independent Study	0	1
Arroyo Grande High	0	1
Shandon High/Middle	1	1
Paloma Creek High School	0	1
Coast Union High	0	1
All Local	16	36
Non-local High Schools	12	149



4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 9 ==PROD=

Region: SC South County

Overall Students 428	Avg. Units 1.7		FTES 24.3	Age 19 & under 20-24	258 16	60.3% 3.7%
				25-29	20	4.7%
Full / Part Time			30-34	17	4.0%	
Full Time	12-15 Units]	.5+ Units	35-39 40-40	15	3.5%
1	1		0	40-49 50+	29 73	6.8%
				50+ Unknown	/3 0	17.1% 0.0%
Part Time	.1-6 Units	6.1-11.9		OHNIOWH	U	0.070
254	252		2	Ethnicity		
				Ethnicity Asian	4	0.9%
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not Attended		Black or African American	2	0.5%
166	7	1,670		Hispanic / Latino	239	55.8%
				American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0.0%
Day / Evening Students				Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	1	0.2%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	White	147	34.3%
317	110		1	Two or More Races	15	3.5%
				Unreported or Unknown	20	4.7%
Enrollment Stat	us					
First Time		41	9.6%	Educational Goals		
First Time Transfer		2	0.5%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	136	31.8%
Returning		20 253	4.7% 59.1%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	7	1.6%
Special Admin / HS Enrichment		255 112	26.2%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	9	2.1%
Continuing Unknown		0	0.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	0	0.0%
OTINIOVIT		U	0.0 /0	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	4	0.9%
Lovel				Discover career interest & goals	7	1.6%
Level		412	96.3%	Prepare for new career & job skills	3 2	0.7% 0.5%
Freshmen (< 30 Sophomore (30-5		2	0.5%	Advance career & upgrade job skills Maintain certificate & license	1	0.5%
		0	0.5%	Educational development	70	16.4%
60 or more units w/o degree AA/AS degree		4	0.9%	Improve basic skills	119	27.8%
BA/BS degree		10	2.3%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	7	1.6%
2, 4 20 acg. cc		10	2.0 70	Move noncredit to credit coursework	2	0.5%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year regs	3	0.7%
Male		203	47.4%	Undecided on goal	56	13.1%
Female		217	50.7%	Uncollected or unreported	2	0.5%
Unknown Gender		8	1.9%			
		=		Transfer related goals	143	33.4%
				Degree related goals	145	33.9%



4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 10 ==PROD=

Region: SC South County

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)

Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
All Local	0	0
Non-local High Schools	4	41



4/29/2024 5:11:09 AM Page 11 ==PROD=

Enrollment by Region Combination

Region	
DE	3609
SLO	2516
DE SLO	2212
NC	1128
DE NC	368
SC	416
NC SLO	86
DE NC SLO	104
DE SC	11
DE SC SLO	1

*** Report Control Information ***

Term: Spring 2024

Cluster: -------All Clusters-----Division: -------All Divisions-----Department: -------All Departments-----Subject: -------All Subjects------

Course Number:

CRN:

Credit Status: Any
Data as of: 4/29/2024